Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Andrew Peter Millar 01/28/2008			01/28/2008			
Martin Jonathan Kelly 01/28/2008			01/28/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LIFE SAFETY D	ISTRIBUTION AG				
Street Address:	Wilstr. 11					
City:	Uster					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	СН 8610					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	Property Type Number					
Application Number: 119716		971620				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(973)455-5	904	\$40.00			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 973-455-3389 Email: anna@SSMP.COM						
Email: anna@SSMP.COM Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.						
Address Line 1: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD						
Address Line 2: Mailstop AB/2B, Patent Services						
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245						
Address Line 4:						
Address Line 4:	MORRISTO					
	MORRISTO	DWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245				

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

USA

22128

(1) MILLAR, Andrew Peter

(2) KELLY, Martin Jonathan

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	LIFE SAFETY DISTRIBUTION AG		
Address of Assignee	CH8610 Uster, Wilstr, 11, Switzerland		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS SENSOR

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Da	te	of	Signing	
E	Δ	··· 12		

of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number	11/971,620
filed <u>9 JAN 2008</u>	·

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferencewhich may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>26))06</u>	Signatur	e of Inventor (1)	MA		
Date 28/1/08	Signatur	ə of Inventor (2)	MIN	M	
Date 28/1/08	Witness	MARTIN WILL	EIT	Math	Watel
Date	Witness				

H:\PFD\FORMS\US-.ASS

RECORDED: 10/14/2008